

**Reena Devi Vs. Sh. Vidya Sagar Verma**

**Criminal Revision (FC) No.66 of 2025**

17.10.2025 Present: Mr.G.R. Palsra , Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for  
**10.12.2025**, on steps for service being taken within one  
week, on which date list before appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

October 17, 2025  
(Rishi)