

***Reena Devi Vs. Vidya Sagar Verma***

**Cr. Revision (FC) No. 66 of 2025**

**10.12.2025 Present:** Ms.Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Jia Lal, Advocate, vice Mr.B.L. Soni, Advocate, for the respondent.

Original counsel for the parties are not available.

Therefore, matter is adjourned for **30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),  
Judge.***

***10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Keshav)***