

Reena Devi v. Vidya Sagar Verma

Cr. Revision [FC] No.66 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per report of learned Mediator, matter could not be settled in mediation and, therefore, the matter is adjourned for adjudication on merit.

List for consideration on **22.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Bhardwaj]